
SAN DIEGO COUNTY 
REGIONAL A1RPO~T AUTHORITY 
STAFF REPORT 

Meeting Date: JUNE 2, 2011 

Subject: 1 . 1 -:; 

, " ,. 
, . 

Awarded Contracts, Approved Change Orders from April 11, 2011 through 
May 8, 2011 and Real Property Agreements Granted and Accepted from April 
11, 2011 through May 8, 2011 

Recommendation: 

Receive the report. 

Background/~ustification: 

Policy Section Nos. 5.01, Procurement o~ ·Services, Consulting, Materials, and Equipment, 
5.02, Procurement of Contracts fQr Public Works, and 6.01, Leasing Policy, require staff 
to provide a list of contracts, change orde)-s, and real property agreements that were 
awarded and approved by the President/CEO or her designee. Staff has compiled a list 
of all contracts, change orders (Attachment A) and real property agreements 
(Attachment B) that were awarded, granted, accepted, or approved by the 
President/CEO or her designee since the previous, Board meeting. 

Fiscal Impact: 

I ,t .. " • 

. ~ I -: .:- . 

The fiscal impact of these contracts and change orders are reflected in the individual 
program budget for the execution year and on the next fiscal year budget submission. 
Amount to vary depending upon the following factors: 

1. Contracts issued on a multi-year basis; and 
2. Contracts issued on a Not-to-Exceed basis. 
3. General fiscal impact of lease agreements reflects market conditions. 

The fiscal impact of each reported real property agreements is identified as 
Consideration on Attachment B. 

" 

" "
11 °21 ..... 'J I,; V 



ITEM NO.4 
Page 2 of2 

Environmental Review: 

A. This Board action is not subject to the California Environmental Quality Act 
(CEQA), as amended. The Board action is categorically excluded from CEQA 
because it is a class of project that has been determined not to have a significant 
effect on the environment. 14 Cal Code Regs. Section 15308. See also, Pub. 
Res. Code Section 21065 (Board action is not a "project" subject to CEQA). 

B. California Coastal Act Review: This Board action is not a "development" as 
defined by the California Coastal Act. Pub. -Res. Code Section 30106, 30108.6, 
and 30109. . 

Equal Opportunity Program: 

Equal opportunities requirements were presented during the solicitation process on a 
case-by-case basis. 

Prepared by: 

JANA VARGAS 
DIRECTOR, PROCUREMENT 

. , 
'. 

(-'"' 0t1 21) 
~Juv .... 



(" *J n !"'"\ ..... '"' 
vvUI.J uJ 

I 
I 

J 
J 

! 
I 
• I 
J 

~ ,el' f " 11111 I! I ; ~ If. ~ t . 

J 
i 
I 
J 

I ' I I "'III I I ~ I I 

. '( -I-~r-I r! Ii 
'I ',! if iii I ~:~iJ 
I J ,~~~: ,,; I' 

" " ~~ -' ' 

J ~ j ~~~ . '-:t. ~ n 
, - 'ill: i;IF'; oj 

~![I=-=-:"H-6-..-fl.".....,.f-!1 ~Hf'=""""""'n I ~~: IfUl liil !IIIIIII un r~~ 1 
"II ili}1 Iii '1

1 

i!ttl f,'l ',:,'! iUillf II JI;I ~:~ilr ~:~11r t~,:,'.· 1 
~!ft M }iI~ ~; ,~; "t! In III ht hi ~:., u 
'1:., fl" r{ •• , I .,~,"Ci II Ih II' It- l t'll t 't I r -~"~~'1 : s­i.ii l Iii l.i11 1<, ~~~ )1"11 II 111~t It~t t ~r; }~l l ~ Iii i if- 'ilU I • ",,' lJiI' II, ~I rl~B rllrlf »-,. 'tP', al~ III II f II i II i }I f i ~ ~1 I ! I iii I I! I f I ! I f I~ ~~. >: 

p i I ~ I ~ p '~,' -,~ ~ 'I v '!I.! l J r i ~I i ~I iii S; 
iF I ~ IS g I :: if' if If g ~'.~~ I", i! if J I Iii 
I If f - IS I' I If I - " ~ ~ .. ~ If t p ! p I 1:~.J:i, "~: ~= I I l!l . '., 1"'+ 'f ~ tit ! ~7<>l " 

~.,;; 'f -~ ",~.,r ' g 
~ I ill I ill It ' I~; ~ ~ I ~ I 1i ill ~ II <, ;,,' -: 
is CD D ,-.. D ~ CD t -i/" "I , 

,,,,. I-

i liii if i 
!0-

f 
!0-

f 
!II 

I .. .. .. :~*~' .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 
I ; i ~;:.~::* ; I I I~J~j~ 

I ~ i i J 
f.·~~, 

I 1 ...... --· ... 

I ~ 8 ~(,~~; ~ ~ ,.*~~~ ~,&',.~ "~. 

I 
"'";J( , .,. 

I I I I I~··'-\(l,: I ~ I ~ ~ ,,"-- tr. , .. ;';~t~lj $ $ ~~., :£. ::z .. - .. ... 1: . ....... -,~ ~ .. .. .. .. .. .. 



VZ:"\f'H'''' U'-.; ... jJ 

I I I • I ~ ~ Ir • Ir. ! ~ .-.. .. .. .. 
i i J 

~i~)~' J i i n 
f~~ 

.. 
:{ '" "-". • 

II I' 
~ 

:.!J, . ,:.:t:l 

JI ~Jj II C/I 
~ ,.~ 

J 
~~l 

Jj ., -~llf~' W 
Jf f JJ 1 "~'i-i 

J I ~V it ':1 
\ -, " ;~ rf"~ , 

I'HI~ pm~ pHrl~; ~~~ IiJwwnfi' 
hri' hri' lrri' ~~" ", ~ i ~ i' I' i' I lihil lil~H Iu~n ~ :';;j HliU"U nd 

J flbl J rlipl J flip. ". ~~ P II II ~Ilt '" i'I§I 1'111 I'I§I [' 'I' i I n ......... ~~,;;~: f 

I! ; I! 1 I! ; ~ ~') ill.,r .,r I"r!, f " 
.. .. .. ' ~ "' .. .. .. I rl !~ , · " r · II' '' l!I !!I : !~ c; .. .. 
• ~ J ~r· ~!.~. J ~ _ II dn 
8 8 I 8 , . ,j'" 1~ '~ 8 8 8 
.. .. .. CI i tt .. .. .. 

',l' ~ I 

A ' , 

,~- k .. 
! I i • 8 ~ 8. -::r-t '" If .-

j j j 1 (-.: IiL~1 5 I ~ I , I~i 
• -.. .. tit 1:0)< [~~]I tit 1 .. 1 .. 

I f 
i i I 

l}.:,,.;..1~"l' 

! ,n 
~!5.t ;. i ~ ~ I "~'t 'c\ § - ~ t ~'iF-t1,~.~:: 

8 8 r"afi'~~' 8 I 
~'t!' l",.~1 

I i I 
:8'!~ 

~ S I f r~'> Ijf~~l I .~~i<¥, 
",:1:4, 

~ ~ 6 It: 

»'" "'P., • r ,O!$. .. .. .. _~, . ,_ ~'i UI hi , ... 



,-, 
~") 

C,) 

o 
'.~' 
CJ1 

511812011 

Attachment "B" 

REAL PROPERTY AGREEMENTS EXECUTED FROM APRIL 11, 2011 TO MAY 8,2011 

IAvigation Easement 

!Avlgation Easement 

I
Provides Alrport 
Authortty with 
avigation rights. 

No Amendments or Assignments to Report 

NlA 

NlA 

NlA NlA 

NlA NlA 

RMI PIOI*tY AQrwments e-d1c14 11 11-5 8 2011 


